
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-0916

Status:Type: Sanitation Resolution Passed

In control: Board of Directors of the Nevada County Sanitation
District No. 1.

On agenda: 8/9/2022

Title: Resolution awarding and approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Synagro WWT, Inc.
CA, for the Penn Valley Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge Removal Project, in the total amount of
$191,848, for the period August 10, 2022 through February 28, 2023, authorizing the Director of
Public Works to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor Controller to encumber the contract.
(NCSD#1 Zone 6)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Purchasing (Bids and Contracts: Notice of Completion &
Acceptance) (29), Special Districts (37), Wastewater and NCSD#1 (65)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES SD22-004 Contract with Synagro WWT, Inc. CA for the Penn Valley WWTP Sludge Removal
Project, 2. STAFF MEMO - NOA Penn Valley Pond Sludge Removal, 3. RESOLUTION - NOA Penn
Valley Pond Sludge Removal, 4. Synagro PSK 2022, 5. COR - Nevada County SD - Penn Valley 4-5-
2022, 6. Materials Management Agreement Services (with minimum conditions)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS8/9/2022 1 Pass

Resolution awarding and approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Synagro WWT, Inc.
CA, for the Penn Valley Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge Removal Project, in the total amount of
$191,848, for the period August 10, 2022 through February 28, 2023, authorizing the Director of
Public Works to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor Controller to encumber the contract.
(NCSD#1 Zone 6)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

